



2015 Mercer Lake/ISA Sculling

Official Results (Saturday, Apr 18)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 1a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:30 AM							
1st	5	Saugatuck (G. Fox)	05:43.90				
2nd	3	Mountain Lakes (S. Senatore)	06:05.44	6.3%	00:21.54	00:00:21.54	
3rd	4	WYRA (O. Christian)	06:23.29	11.5%	00:17.85	00:00:39.39	
4th	2	Baltimore (Z. Brown)	06:29.00	13.1%	00:05.71	00:00:45.10	
5th	7	Rye HS (S. Pankoff)	06:31.42	13.8%	00:02.42	00:00:47.52	
6th	6	Newport (J. Purnell)	07:39.81	33.7%	01:08.39	00:01:55.91	
Race 1b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:40 AM							
1st	5	Whitman Crew (F. Keto)	04:29.63				
2nd	6	Whitemarsh (M. Knies)	04:45.95	6.1%	00:16.32	00:00:16.32	
3rd	7	Blair (E. Cort)	04:50.11	7.6%	00:04.16	00:00:20.48	
4th	4	Norwalk River (M. christakos)	04:54.56	9.2%	00:04.45	00:00:24.93	
5th	2	RA Rye (M. Slabbert)	05:10.22	15.1%	00:15.66	00:00:40.59	
6th	3	PNRA/Mercer (P. Mishkin)	05:14.85	16.8%	00:04.63	00:00:45.22	
Race 1c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 08:50 AM							
1st	4	Connecticut (I. Johnston)	05:56.10				
2nd	7	Pelham CRA (K. Thomas)	06:06.10	2.8%	00:10.00	00:00:10.00	
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew A (E. Rosa Di Sant)	06:22.95	7.5%	00:16.85	00:00:26.85	
4th	5	Lawrenceville (K. Petermann)	06:34.45	10.8%	00:11.50	00:00:38.35	
5th	3	South Jersey (E. Aronson)	06:45.11	13.8%	00:10.66	00:00:49.01	
6th	2	Hun School (O. Tarditi)	06:54.97	16.5%	00:09.86	00:00:58.87	
Race 2a: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:00 AM							
1st	4	PNRA/Mercer B (V. Jorgensen)	05:26.50				
2nd	3	Saugatuck (K. Johnson)	05:49.20	7.0%	00:22.70	00:00:22.70	
3rd	5	WYRA (C. Hudson)	05:58.07	9.7%	00:08.87	00:00:31.57	
	6	Whitman Crew (S. Chirico)	Did Not Finish				
Race 2b: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:10 AM							
1st	5	Greenwich Crew (S. Fabio)	07:22.00				
2nd	3	Blair (M. Cerami)	07:39.97	4.1%	00:17.97	00:00:17.97	
3rd	4	Pelham CRA (K. braumuller)	07:41.56	4.4%	00:01.59	00:00:19.56	
Race 4a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:20 AM							
1st	5	Rye HS (A. Farres Centeno)	05:18.16				
2nd	4	Greenwich Crew A (t. FRATER)	05:24.84	2.1%	00:06.68	00:00:06.68	
3rd	2	Norwalk River (R. Dineen)	06:01.85	13.7%	00:37.01	00:00:43.69	
4th	6	Iona Prep (W. Lemoine)	06:24.20	20.8%	00:22.35	00:01:06.04	
	1	Whitman Crew (M. Gordy)	Scratch				
	3	Swan Creek (B. COOPER)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:30 AM							
1st	7	Mountain Lakes (T. Magovern)	05:25.80				
2nd	3	PNRA/Mercer (T. Harris)	05:29.72	1.2%	00:03.92	00:00:03.92	
3rd	4	Lawrenceville (D. Piccinich)	05:35.27	2.9%	00:05.55	00:00:09.47	
4th	1	Saugatuck (A. Balaji)	05:39.49	4.2%	00:04.22	00:00:13.69	
5th	6	WYRA (D. MacKelcan)	05:45.13	5.9%	00:05.64	00:00:19.33	
6th	2	South Jersey (N. Garber)	05:54.43	8.8%	00:09.30	00:00:28.63	
7th	5	Blair (O. Foote)	06:12.26	14.3%	00:17.83	00:00:46.46	
Race 5a: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:40 AM							
1st	5	Whitman Crew (G. Glazier)	05:55.50				
2nd	4	Greenwich Crew A (P. Smith)	06:04.38	2.5%	00:08.88	00:00:08.88	
3rd	3	Rye HS (M. Goldman)	06:14.16	5.2%	00:09.78	00:00:18.66	
4th	2	PNRA/Mercer A (B. Karp)	06:14.84	5.4%	00:00.68	00:00:19.34	
Race 5b: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:50 AM							
1st	2	Mountain Lakes (F. Rambusch)	07:15.40				
2nd	4	PNRA/Mercer B (E. Kinter)	07:28.73	3.1%	00:13.33	00:00:13.33	
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew A (J. McDonough)	07:37.05	5.0%	00:08.32	00:00:21.65	
4th	5	WYRA (N. Nickerson)	07:38.69	5.3%	00:01.64	00:00:23.29	
5th	3	Iona Prep (m. bonaiuto)	08:49.35	21.6%	01:10.66	00:01:33.95	
Race 7a: Womens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 10:10 AM							
1st	2	Connecticut (K. Batson)	06:36.00				
2nd	7	River Rowing (T. Hommes)	06:51.78	4.0%	00:15.78	00:00:15.78	
3rd	3	Pelham CRA (K. Thomas)	07:08.20	8.1%	00:16.42	00:00:32.20	
4th	4	South Jersey (R. Celebre)	07:15.17	9.9%	00:06.97	00:00:39.17	
5th	6	Greenwich Crew A (E. Dabney)	07:18.16	10.6%	00:02.99	00:00:42.16	
6th	5	Newport (H. Danz)	08:06.93	23.0%	00:48.77	00:01:30.93	
Race 7b: Womens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 10:20 AM							
1st	6	New Canaan (M. Adams)	06:54.00				
2nd	2	Rye HS (S. Daniels)	07:37.04	10.4%	00:43.04	00:00:43.04	
3rd	4	RA Rye (E. Tonkel)	07:48.20	13.1%	00:11.16	00:00:54.20	
4th	7	Whitemarsh (G. Tarrant)	07:54.54	14.6%	00:06.34	00:01:00.54	
5th	3	Westfield (Z. Hays)	09:12.20	33.4%	01:17.66	00:02:18.20	
6th	5	Greenwich Crew B (A. White)	10:23.09	50.5%	01:10.89	00:03:29.09	
Race 8a: Mens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 10:30 AM							
1st	3	Malvern A (D. Brady)	06:00.08				
2nd	5	Pelham CRA (H. Anderson)	06:40.32	11.2%	00:40.24	00:00:40.24	
3rd	4	Whitemarsh (W. KANE)	06:48.88	13.6%	00:08.56	00:00:48.80	
4th	7	Norwalk River (B. Spiewak)	07:01.46	17.0%	00:12.58	00:01:01.38	
5th	2	Westfield A (C. Grom)	08:14.50	37.3%	01:13.04	00:02:14.42	
	6	Greenwich Crew B (W. Heim)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 8b: Mens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 10:40 AM							
1st	6	Malvern B (B. Mankowski)	06:32.70				
2nd	3	River Rowing A (D. Fowler)	06:56.14	6.0%	00:23.44	00:00:23.44	
3rd	4	Rye HS (J. Cronin)	07:06.52	8.6%	00:10.38	00:00:33.82	
4th	2	South Jersey (J. Perio)	07:11.17	9.8%	00:04.65	00:00:38.47	
5th	7	Greenwich Crew A (T. Polkinghorne)	07:29.51	14.5%	00:18.34	00:00:56.81	
6th	5	Westfield B (A. Kapadia)	08:57.52	36.9%	01:28.01	00:02:24.82	
Race 25a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM							
1st	2	Mountain Lakes (S. Marki)	08:03.30				
2nd	6	Saugatuck (K. McGinley)	08:17.22	2.9%	00:13.92	00:00:13.92	
3rd	4	Hun School (J. Szucs)	08:35.20	6.6%	00:17.98	00:00:31.90	
4th	3	Annapolis (A. Mandelblatt)	08:48.51	9.4%	00:13.31	00:00:45.21	
5th	5	Newport (a. hallinan)	09:07.05	13.2%	00:18.54	00:01:03.75	
Race 25b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:08 AM							
1st	6	Whitman Crew (S. Edwards)	08:03.20				
2nd	4	Greenwich Crew A (B. Bryant)	08:11.19	1.7%	00:07.99	00:00:07.99	
3rd	2	Blair A (A. Parauda)	08:16.24	2.7%	00:05.05	00:00:13.04	
4th	3	Pelham CRA (b. lillis)	08:37.98	7.2%	00:21.74	00:00:34.78	
5th	5	South Jersey (M. Chinnici)	09:35.28	19.1%	00:57.30	00:01:32.08	
Race 25c: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:16 AM							
1st	4	Connecticut (M. Palazzo)	07:49.60				
2nd	3	Peddie (K. Donald)	07:57.10	1.6%	00:07.50	00:00:07.50	
3rd	6	WYRA (M. Holmes)	08:00.61	2.3%	00:03.51	00:00:11.01	
4th	5	Blair B (D. Albanese)	08:20.93	6.7%	00:20.32	00:00:31.33	
5th	2	Baltimore (G. Riehl)	09:03.74	15.8%	00:42.81	00:01:14.14	
Race 9a: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight @ 11:24 AM							
1st	3	Saugatuck (S. Kurtz)	08:01.56				
2nd	4	Connecticut (C. Lincoln)	08:06.43	1.0%	00:04.87	00:00:04.87	
3rd	1	Mountain Lakes (S. Conlin)	08:14.00	2.6%	00:07.57	00:00:12.44	
4th	7	Peddie (K. Drake)	08:27.25	5.3%	00:13.25	00:00:25.69	
5th	2	Blair (E. Ryan)	08:49.89	10.0%	00:22.64	00:00:48.33	
6th	5	RA Rye (E. Tonkel)	10:23.54	29.5%	01:33.65	00:02:21.98	
	6	WYRA (O. Christian)	Did Not Finish				
Race 27a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:32 AM							
1st	4	Blair A (E. Markus)	07:10.30				
2nd	5	Greenwich Crew (P. Smith)	07:13.98	0.9%	00:03.68	00:00:03.68	
3rd	6	Annapolis (C. Salinger)	07:14.60	1.0%	00:00.62	00:00:04.30	
4th	2	Mountain Lakes (D. Rago)	07:23.03	3.0%	00:08.43	00:00:12.73	
5th	3	South Jersey (J. Perio)	10:06.34	40.9%	02:43.31	00:02:56.04	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 27b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:40 AM							
1st	3	Norwalk River (J. McDermott)	07:18.70				
2nd	4	Blair B (O. Foote)	07:33.63	3.4%	00:14.93	00:00:14.93	
3rd	2	Pelham CRA (J. Shirocky)	07:34.10	3.5%	00:00.47	00:00:15.40	
4th	5	Newport (C. Kopecki)	09:19.95	27.6%	01:45.85	00:02:01.25	
Race 27c: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:48 AM							
1st	6	Rye HS (Q. Usry)	07:33.20				
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer A (S. Hanks)	07:47.90	3.2%	00:14.70	00:00:14.70	
3rd	4	WYRA (D. MacKelcan)	07:54.90	4.8%	00:07.00	00:00:21.70	
4th	3	Iona Prep (D. Orto)	08:12.29	8.6%	00:17.39	00:00:39.09	
Race 10a: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 11:56 AM							
1st	6	Norwalk River (B. Spiewak)	07:56.10				
2nd	5	Baltimore (A. Saint Pierre)	08:10.94	3.1%	00:14.84	00:00:14.84	
3rd	4	Blair A (C. Berry-Toon)	08:23.32	5.7%	00:12.38	00:00:27.22	
4th	3	Mountain Lakes (A. Thomson)	08:47.65	10.8%	00:24.33	00:00:51.55	
Race 10b: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:04 PM							
1st	4	RA Rye (L. Nelson)	07:57.37				
2nd	6	South Jersey (E. Mirfin)	08:03.93	1.4%	00:06.56	00:00:06.56	
3rd	5	WYRA (D. MacKelcan)	08:16.44	4.0%	00:12.51	00:00:19.07	
4th	3	Hun School (M. Andersen)	08:23.16	5.4%	00:06.72	00:00:25.79	
Race 30a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 12:42 PM							
1st	4	Greenwich Crew (C. Miller)	07:42.90				
2nd	3	River Rowing (C. Gackowski)	08:06.87	5.2%	00:23.97	00:00:23.97	
3rd	5	Baltimore (C. Waters)	08:20.49	8.1%	00:13.62	00:00:37.59	
4th	6	Navesink (C. Meissner)	08:26.17	9.3%	00:05.68	00:00:43.27	
5th	2	Westfield A (A. Christian)	08:44.83	13.4%	00:18.66	00:01:01.93	
Race 30b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 12:50 PM							
1st	4	New Canaan A (S. Naughton)	07:28.04				
2nd	5	City Island (A. Cestaro)	07:52.34	5.4%	00:24.30	00:00:24.30	
3rd	2	New Canaan B (K. Adams)	08:06.44	8.6%	00:14.10	00:00:38.40	
4th	3	Nereid (J. Cerbone)	08:08.43	9.0%	00:01.99	00:00:40.39	
5th	6	Westfield B (J. Simpson)	09:38.21	29.1%	01:29.78	00:02:10.17	
Race 33a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 12:58 PM							
1st	3	New Canaan B (J. Byrne)	06:39.76				
2nd	5	Malvern (D. Brady)	06:58.75	4.8%	00:18.99	00:00:18.99	
3rd	6	New Canaan C (C. Sokolowski)	07:04.40	6.2%	00:05.65	00:00:24.64	
4th	4	Navesink (M. Kelly)	07:04.83	6.3%	00:00.43	00:00:25.07	
5th	7	Norwalk River A (M. Rauccio)	07:11.97	8.1%	00:07.14	00:00:32.21	
6th	2	Westfield B (H. Barnes)	07:31.98	13.1%	00:20.01	00:00:52.22	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 33b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 01:06 PM							
1st	3	New Canaan A (A. Bridwell)	06:38.64				
2nd	4	Saugatuck (J. Banbury)	07:10.49	8.0%	00:31.85	00:00:31.85	
3rd	2	Norwalk River B (K. McDonough)	07:22.86	11.1%	00:12.37	00:00:44.22	
4th	5	Pelham CRA (Z. owen)	07:34.11	13.9%	00:11.25	00:00:55.47	
5th	6	Westfield A (T. Orr)	08:19.55	25.3%	00:45.44	00:01:40.91	
Race 11a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:12 PM							
1st	3	Saugatuck (K. Johnson)	07:07.90				
2nd	5	PNRA/Mercer A (P. Mishkin)	07:12.34	1.0%	00:04.44	00:00:04.44	
3rd	6	Connecticut A (I. Johnston)	07:25.69	4.2%	00:13.35	00:00:17.79	
4th	4	Greenwich Crew A (N. Weis)	07:40.37	7.6%	00:14.68	00:00:32.47	
Race 11b: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:20 PM							
1st	2	Connecticut A (M. Palazzo)	07:23.10				
2nd	5	Annapolis (P. Cassidy)	07:34.59	2.6%	00:11.49	00:00:11.49	
3rd	3	Whitman Crew (S. Johnston)	07:54.92	7.2%	00:20.33	00:00:31.82	
4th	4	Pelham CRA (M. Asokumar)	08:23.36	13.6%	00:28.44	00:01:00.26	
Race 13a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 01:28 PM							
1st	5	Lawrenceville (M. Brecher)	06:47.70				
2nd	6	Saugatuck (S. Holzauer)	06:50.98	0.8%	00:03.28	00:00:03.28	
3rd	4	Salisbury (A. Gabor)	06:51.57	0.9%	00:00.59	00:00:03.87	
4th	2	Rye HS (A. Sutherland)	06:56.00	2.0%	00:04.43	00:00:08.30	
5th	3	PNRA/Mercer A (C. Gibson)	07:19.43	7.8%	00:23.43	00:00:31.73	
Race 13b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 01:36 PM							
1st	4	PNRA/Mercer A (W. Gibson)	06:55.74				
2nd	6	Greenwich Crew A (t. FRATER)	07:02.14	1.5%	00:06.40	00:00:06.40	
3rd	3	Mountain Lakes (A. Thomson)	07:24.27	6.9%	00:22.13	00:00:28.53	
4th	2	Greenwich Crew A (T. Massam)	07:29.16	8.0%	00:04.89	00:00:33.42	
5th	5	Pelham CRA (M. Mottola)	08:16.17	19.3%	00:47.01	00:01:20.43	
Race 15a: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:44 PM							
1st	5	Saugatuck B (G. Esse)	07:24.30				
2nd	7	City Island (J. Reist)	07:41.48	3.9%	00:17.18	00:00:17.18	
3rd	4	PNRA/Mercer A (C. Varga)	07:48.07	5.3%	00:06.59	00:00:23.77	
4th	2	Baltimore (E. stinson)	07:56.64	7.3%	00:08.57	00:00:32.34	
5th	6	Annapolis (K. Thomas)	08:30.16	14.8%	00:33.52	00:01:05.86	
6th	3	Hun School (A. Weinand)	08:44.94	18.1%	00:14.78	00:01:20.64	
Race 15b: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:52 PM							
1st	5	Lawrenceville (H. Kruger)	07:34.23				
2nd	6	Greenwich Crew B (B. Bryant)	08:06.17	7.0%	00:31.94	00:00:31.94	
3rd	7	Brighton RC A (L. Meisenzahl)	08:50.66	16.8%	00:44.49	00:01:16.43	
	2	Mountain Lakes B (A. Gallo)	Excluded				
	4	PNRA/Mercer B (E. Gorberg)	Scratch				

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 15c: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 3 @ 02:00 PM							
1st	4	Saugatuck A (E. Harned)	07:50.40				
2nd	5	Greenwich Crew A (S. Fabio)	08:02.26	2.5%	00:11.86	00:00:11.86	
3rd	3	Newport (M. Maier)	08:21.87	6.7%	00:19.61	00:00:31.47	
4th	6	Mountain Lakes A (k. zangari)	08:28.45	8.1%	00:06.58	00:00:38.05	
5th	2	Pelham CRA (J. Bausano)	08:30.95	8.6%	00:02.50	00:00:40.55	
Race 16a: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 02:08 PM							
1st	5	Mountain Lakes B (D. Conlin)	06:56.69				
2nd	2	WYRA (D. Nichols)	07:08.35	2.8%	00:11.66	00:00:11.66	
3rd	3	Pelham CRA (M. Rubbo)	07:16.55	4.8%	00:08.20	00:00:19.86	
4th	6	Greenwich Crew (A. Hatzis)	07:24.39	6.6%	00:07.84	00:00:27.70	
5th	4	Rye HS (T. Clark)	07:39.63	10.3%	00:15.24	00:00:42.94	
6th	1	Hun School (S. Bristol)	07:43.49	11.2%	00:03.86	00:00:46.80	
7th	7	Iona Prep (B. O'Grady)	08:29.15	22.2%	00:45.66	00:01:32.46	
Race 16b: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 02:16 PM							
1st	1	PNRA/Mercer (M. Hayton)	06:52.20				
2nd	2	River Rowing (A. Donlan)	06:58.86	1.6%	00:06.66	00:00:06.66	
3rd	6	New Canaan (L. Furst)	07:09.15	4.1%	00:10.29	00:00:16.95	
4th	3	Norwalk River (B. Hufnagel)	07:14.45	5.4%	00:05.30	00:00:22.25	
5th	4	Mountain Lakes A (G. Gemici)	07:42.83	12.3%	00:28.38	00:00:50.63	
6th	5	Swan Creek A (J. Darling)	07:54.10	15.0%	00:11.27	00:01:01.90	
7th	7	North Allegheny (T. Appleton)	08:31.23	24.0%	00:37.13	00:01:39.03	
Race 26a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:24 PM							
1st	7	WYRA (M. Cann)	07:30.09				
2nd	4	Mountain Lakes (L. Costello)	07:36.99	1.5%	00:06.90	00:00:06.90	
3rd	3	Annapolis (M. Dawson)	07:39.77	2.2%	00:02.78	00:00:09.68	
4th	2	Peddie (K. Benham)	07:45.98	3.5%	00:06.21	00:00:15.89	
5th	6	North Allegheny (E. Chadwick)	08:08.30	8.5%	00:22.32	00:00:38.21	
6th	5	Newport (B. DiFranceisco)	08:31.66	13.7%	00:23.36	00:01:01.57	
Race 26b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:32 PM							
1st	6	Connecticut (K. Kynast)	07:35.25				
2nd	5	Whitman Crew (M. McEwan)	08:01.23	5.7%	00:25.98	00:00:25.98	
3rd	4	Pelham CRA (M. Corwen)	08:16.23	9.0%	00:15.00	00:00:40.98	
4th	3	Baltimore (B. Ripley)	08:20.42	9.9%	00:04.19	00:00:45.17	
5th	7	Swan Creek (K. Samkavitz)	08:39.15	14.0%	00:18.73	00:01:03.90	
Race 26c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 02:40 PM							
1st	7	Saugatuck (M. Macey)	07:46.40				
2nd	6	Blair A (G. Middleton)	07:52.72	1.4%	00:06.32	00:00:06.32	
3rd	4	Greenwich Crew A (A. Reice)	08:00.95	3.1%	00:08.23	00:00:14.55	
4th	5	South Jersey (E. Lipshultz)	08:08.39	4.7%	00:07.44	00:00:21.99	
5th	3	Hun School (S. Taylor)	08:16.25	6.4%	00:07.86	00:00:29.85	
6th	2	Norwalk River (M. Jones)	08:58.59	15.5%	00:42.34	00:01:12.19	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 28a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:48 PM							
1st	7	Peddie (E. Rosen)	06:55.40				
2nd	3	Saugatuck (M. Addressi)	06:58.20	0.7%	00:02.80	00:00:02.80	
3rd	5	Norwalk River (B. Helms)	07:01.68	1.5%	00:03.48	00:00:06.28	
4th	6	Iona Prep (A. MOURANI)	07:23.93	6.9%	00:22.25	00:00:28.53	
5th	4	Hun School (T. Bergeron)	07:27.36	7.7%	00:03.43	00:00:31.96	
6th	2	Swan Creek (I. Ashton)	09:03.69	30.9%	01:36.33	00:02:08.29	
Race 28b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:56 PM							
1st	5	RA Rye (S. Hayes)	06:52.69				
2nd	7	South Jersey (J. Raab)	06:59.15	1.6%	00:06.46	00:00:06.46	
3rd	2	Newport (L. Beeson)	07:17.30	6.0%	00:18.15	00:00:24.61	
4th	4	PNRA/Mercer (E. Abilheira)	07:18.97	6.4%	00:01.67	00:00:26.28	
5th	6	Blair (E. Flora)	07:20.57	6.8%	00:01.60	00:00:27.88	
6th	3	North Allegheny (M. Pindell)	07:42.96	12.2%	00:22.39	00:00:50.27	
Race 28c: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:04 PM							
1st	3	Rye HS (J. Palmer)	06:51.20				
2nd	6	Mountain Lakes (A. Hedge)	07:01.46	2.5%	00:10.26	00:00:10.26	
3rd	4	Pelham CRA (R. Tupper)	07:05.27	3.4%	00:03.81	00:00:14.07	
4th	2	WYRA (B. Wren)	07:15.60	5.9%	00:10.33	00:00:24.40	
5th	7	Annapolis (M. Baldiswieler)	07:27.41	8.8%	00:11.81	00:00:36.21	
6th	5	Brighton RC (C. Mckinzie)	07:36.35	11.0%	00:08.94	00:00:45.15	
Race 31a: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 03:12 PM							
1st	4	River Rowing (S. Pritzker)	07:18.90				
2nd	7	Norwalk River (N. Vacas)	07:25.22	1.4%	00:06.32	00:00:06.32	
3rd	3	RA Rye (K. Kerrick)	07:31.08	2.8%	00:05.86	00:00:12.18	
4th	5	City Island (E. Sawyer)	07:32.69	3.1%	00:01.61	00:00:13.79	
5th	2	Newport (R. Carr)	08:27.76	15.7%	00:55.07	00:01:08.86	
6th	6	Rye HS (E. Gordon)	10:33.80	44.4%	02:06.04	00:03:14.90	
Race 31b: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 03:20 PM							
1st	3	New Canaan (C. Campbell)	07:23.01				
2nd	6	Navesink A (M. Tobin)	07:39.62	3.7%	00:16.61	00:00:16.61	
3rd	2	Saugatuck (I. Ratcliffe)	07:43.66	4.7%	00:04.04	00:00:20.65	
4th	4	Baltimore (M. Doak)	08:16.00	12.0%	00:32.34	00:00:52.99	
5th	7	South Jersey (L. Lee)	08:27.73	14.6%	00:11.73	00:01:04.72	
6th	5	Brighton RC (A. Antonienko)	09:07.00	23.5%	00:39.27	00:01:43.99	
Race 34a: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 03:28 PM							
1st	6	Saugatuck (G. Holzhauser)	06:24.02				
2nd	4	New Canaan (D. Orner)	06:25.58	0.4%	00:01.56	00:00:01.56	
3rd	2	Norwalk River (K. Petreski)	06:41.53	4.6%	00:15.95	00:00:17.51	
4th	3	Pelham CRA (B. Goodman)	06:52.98	7.5%	00:11.45	00:00:28.96	
5th	5	River Rowing (T. Carroll)	07:04.56	10.6%	00:11.58	00:00:40.54	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 34b: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 03:36 PM							
1st	5	RA Rye (W. Turner)	06:38.50				
2nd	3	Malvern A (B. Allan)	06:39.03	0.1%	00:00.53	00:00:00.53	
3rd	6	Navesink A (E. Bovino)	06:49.36	2.7%	00:10.33	00:00:10.86	
4th	2	Nereid (J. Silberstein)	07:58.04	20.0%	01:08.68	00:01:19.54	
5th	4	Westfield (I. Amador)	08:34.96	29.2%	00:36.92	00:01:56.46	
Race 35a: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 03:44 PM							
1st	3	Saugatuck A (K. Johnson)	06:52.62				
2nd	4	WYRA (L. Brancazio)	07:30.39	9.2%	00:37.77	00:00:37.77	
3rd	5	Norwalk River (C. Troy)	08:06.39	17.9%	00:36.00	00:01:13.77	
4th	2	Lawrenceville (S. Garcia)	08:14.07	19.7%	00:07.68	00:01:21.45	
5th	6	Brighton RC (L. Meisenzahl)	08:34.59	24.7%	00:20.52	00:01:41.97	
Race 35b: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 03:52 PM							
1st	5	PNRA/Mercer (K. Lustig)	06:47.10				
2nd	4	Connecticut (B. Hermann)	06:54.01	1.7%	00:06.91	00:00:06.91	
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew A (A. Svedin)	07:12.80	6.3%	00:18.79	00:00:25.70	
4th	2	Whitman Crew (K. Conlan)	07:22.98	8.8%	00:10.18	00:00:35.88	
5th	3	Pelham CRA (J. Rivera)	08:36.25	26.8%	01:13.27	00:01:49.15	
Exhib	7	City Island (A. Cestaro)	07:06.34			00:00:19.24	
Race 36a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 04:00 PM							
1st	7	Saugatuck A (G. Fox)	06:49.72				
2nd	1	Connecticut (K. Kynast)	07:02.79	3.2%	00:13.07	00:00:13.07	
3rd	4	Lawrenceville (A. Branman)	07:15.83	6.4%	00:13.04	00:00:26.11	
4th	6	Norwalk River (O. Clark)	07:22.47	8.0%	00:06.64	00:00:32.75	
5th	2	Brighton RC (H. Siegrist)	07:34.16	10.8%	00:11.69	00:00:44.44	
6th	3	Rye HS (L. Pell)	07:40.10	12.3%	00:05.94	00:00:50.38	
7th	5	Newport (M. Bobjak)	08:27.66	23.9%	00:47.56	00:01:37.94	
Race 36b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 04:08 PM							
1st	2	PNRA/Mercer (R. White)	06:32.40				
2nd	5	Whitman Crew (M. McEwan)	07:03.97	8.0%	00:31.57	00:00:31.57	
3rd	7	Annapolis (H. Decker)	07:11.51	10.0%	00:07.54	00:00:39.11	
4th	4	Mountain Lakes (S. Marki)	07:17.81	11.6%	00:06.30	00:00:45.41	
5th	3	Pelham CRA (E. Herrmann)	07:54.28	20.9%	00:36.47	00:01:21.88	
6th	1	North Allegheny (B. Gauntner)	08:01.58	22.7%	00:07.30	00:01:29.18	
7th	6	Swan Creek (L. Hunt)	08:05.04	23.6%	00:03.46	00:01:32.64	
Race 37a: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 04:16 PM							
1st	2	Salisbury (P. Fousek)	06:26.40				
2nd	7	Lawrenceville (D. Paasche)	06:32.06	1.5%	00:05.66	00:00:05.66	
3rd	3	Mountain Lakes (T. Best)	06:48.07	5.6%	00:16.01	00:00:21.67	
4th	5	Rye HS (T. Clark)	06:55.03	7.4%	00:06.96	00:00:28.63	
5th	4	Pelham CRA (N. Filosa)	07:10.43	11.4%	00:15.40	00:00:44.03	
6th	6	Iona Prep (m. bonaiuto)	08:08.88	26.5%	00:58.45	00:01:42.48	

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
-------	------	--------------	----------	---	-------	-------	-----

Race 37b: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 04:24 PM

1st	6	PNRA/Mercer (D. Stoddard)	06:29.00				
2nd	5	Saugatuck (H. Burke)	06:39.10	2.6%	00:10.10	00:00:10.10	
3rd	3	Whitman Crew (N. Mole)	06:40.80	3.0%	00:01.70	00:00:11.80	
4th	4	DeMatha (J. Timon)	06:42.11	3.4%	00:01.31	00:00:13.11	
5th	7	Greenwich Crew A (A. Hatzis)	06:52.54	6.1%	00:10.43	00:00:23.54	
6th	2	Annapolis (R. Cameron)	07:00.33	8.1%	00:07.79	00:00:31.33	

Race 38a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 04:32 PM

1st	3	PNRA/Mercer (M. Hayton)	05:59.40				
2nd	4	DeMatha (B. Keane)	06:18.35	5.3%	00:18.95	00:00:18.95	
3rd	6	Greenwich Crew A (J. McDonough)	06:21.24	6.1%	00:02.89	00:00:21.84	
4th	5	Rye HS (K. Mueller)	06:27.13	7.7%	00:05.89	00:00:27.73	
5th	1	Annapolis (D. Malanoski)	06:29.91	8.5%	00:02.78	00:00:30.51	
6th	7	North Allegheny (J. Urich)	06:55.91	15.7%	00:26.00	00:00:56.51	
7th	2	Pelham CRA (C. Vorbach, Jr.)	07:07.75	19.0%	00:11.84	00:01:08.35	

Race 38b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 04:40 PM

1st	7	Lawrenceville (H. Evans)	05:59.01				
2nd	1	Salisbury (K. Kaijima)	06:04.42	1.5%	00:05.41	00:00:05.41	
3rd	3	Whitman Crew (J. Young)	06:04.86	1.6%	00:00.44	00:00:05.85	
4th	5	Saugatuck (G. Steffen)	06:08.73	2.7%	00:03.87	00:00:09.72	
5th	4	Mountain Lakes (A. Hedge)	06:36.20	10.4%	00:27.47	00:00:37.19	
6th	6	Iona Prep (A. MOURANI)	07:16.04	21.5%	00:39.84	00:01:17.03	
7th	2	Newport (K. Bosse)	07:34.54	26.6%	00:18.50	00:01:35.53	